RESOLUTION 2002 - 039

A RESOLUTION HONORING CARL RICE FOR HIS SERVICE AND DEDICATION TO NASSAU COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Carl Rice began his career with Nassau County as a vehicle serviceman with the Road and Bridge Department on April 14, 1973; and

WHEREAS, Carl Rice was the promoted on March 20, 1984, to an Equipment Operator I within the Department; and

WHEREAS, Carl Rice continued to serve the citizens of Nassau County in that capacity until he announced his retirement on February 5, 2002.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 11th day of March, 2002, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners hereby commends
 Carl Rice for his dedication and service to the citizens of
 Nassau County for twenty-nine (29) years.
- 2. The Board of County Commissioners expresses the gratitude of all the citizens for his dedication and service and offers congratulations and best wishes on his retirement.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Its: Chairman

HOWARD

MARIANNE MARSHALL

ATTEST:

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

h/anne/res/carl-rice